standards to protect commuters, drivers as
well as pedestrians. Our recent enforcement
drives underscores our commitment to this
cause, he added.

The enforcement drives resulted in detect-
ing 121 violations and e-Challans /penalties
were issued accordingly. A fine of Rs. 126400
(Rupees One Lac Twenty Six Thousand &
Four Hundred) was imposed on violators dur-
ing these drives. In addition to issuing e-
Challans, the overload Passenger Vehicles
were offloaded on spot and alternate vehicles
were arranged for the extra passengers for

their respective destinations. The RTO teams